

Date: 15/11/2025

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
2nd Floor, New Trading Ring,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 517077 / ISIN: INE115E01010

Sub: Intimation of Board Meeting.

Ref: **Newspaper Advertisement regarding Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of the advertisement published in Newshub (English) and Pratahkal (Marathi), on November 15, 2025, with respect to the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You
For **IND-AGIV COMMERCE LIMITED**



LALIT LAJPAT CHOUHAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00081816
Encl: Copy of Newspaper



IND AGIV COMMERCE LIMITED

Leprosy patient search campaign from 17th November to 02nd December

कुष्ठारोगासाठी तपासून घ्या तीन गोष्टी...

१

तेलकट, गुळगुळीत, सुजलेली व लालसर त्वचा, कालांतराने जाड झालेल्या कानांच्या पाळ्या, विरळ झालेले भुवयांचे केस आणि अंगावरील गाठी

२

शरीरावरील त्वचेपेक्षा फिवकट किंवा लालसर रंगाचा, त्रास न देणारा, बऱ्याच दिवसांचा कुठलाही डाग / चट्टा

३

हाता-पायांना सुनपणा / बधिरता, स्पर्शज्ञान नसणे. स्नायूंचा अशक्तपणा व डोळा, चेहरा, हात किंवा पायांची विकृती

लक्षात ठेवा ! लवकर निदान - लवकर उपचार, नियोगी ठेवा परिवार !!

मोहिमे दाय्यान आपल्या घरी येणाऱ्या प्रशिक्षित स्वयंसेवकांकडून तपासणी करून घ्यावी आणि त्यांना सहकार्य करावे

अधिक माहितीसाठी आपल्या जवळच्या नागरी प्राथमिक आरोग्य केंद्राशी संपर्क साधावा.

Navi Mumbai, Kishore Singh : patients in the community and With the aim of quickly bringing them under treatment in identifying undiagnosed leprosy the shortest possible time and

Aai Baba Foundation Celebrates Children’s Day with Great Enthusiasm

Mumbai, Ajay Upadhyay :

Aai Baba Foundation celebrated Children’s Day today with great enthusiasm and warmth. The special event was organized with the aim of bringing smiles to the faces of orphaned, poor, and underprivileged children living on the streets.

Foundation President Yogesh Maurya personally attended the programme and celebrated the day with the children. During the event, hundreds of children were provided with badminton kits, food packets, toys, and other essential items. The joy and excitement on the children’s faces made the celebration even more meaningful.

Aai Baba Foundation has been working for many years for the upliftment of underprivileged sections of society. The foundation especially focuses on supporting orphaned and economically disadvantaged children by providing educational assistance, study materials, guidance, and motivation. To ensure children receive education, sports opportunities, and cultural values, the foundation organizes various activities, camps, and awareness programmes throughout the year.

Raj Bhavan pays tributes to Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru on his birth anniversary

Mumbai, Suresh Dhere :

Floral tributes were offered to the portrait of India's first Prime Minister Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru on the occasion of his birth anniversary at Raj Bhavan, Mumbai on Friday (14th Nov). Secretary to the Governor Dr.Prashant Narware offered flower petals to the portrait of Pt Nehru as a mark of respect.Deputy Secretary to the Governor S. Ramamoorthy, Comptroller of the Governor's Households Dr Nishikant Deshpande, ADC to the Governor Lt. Vikram Kumar and officers and staff of Raj Bhavan also paid their tributes to Pandit Nehru.

CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401. MAHARASHTRA.
Telephone: 02524-222905 :: CIN : L99999MH1995PLC089759
Email ID: shareinvestor@centenialindia.com :: Website: www.centenialindia.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-09-2025 Un-audited	30-09-2024 Un-audited	31-03-2025 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1350.41	1433.72	5363.63	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1.20)	16.91	(161.78)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1.20)	16.91	(161.78)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.20)	12.66	(146.37)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / Loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive Income after Tax)	(1.20)	12.66	(146.37)	
6	Equity Share Capital	364.83	364.83	364.83	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	2533.06	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a)	Basic	(0.03)	0.35	(4.01)	
(b)	Diluted	(0.03)	0.35	(4.01)	

Note:

1). The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025

2). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results are available on Company website www.centenialindia.com and BSE Ltd. website : www.bseindia.com.

for CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LTD. Sd/- Vijay MAJREKAR Managing Director DIN : 00804808

Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date : November 13, 2025

creating awareness among the society about leprosy, the "Leprosy Patient Search Campaign" is being implemented in the Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation area from 17th November to 02nd December 2025 as per the guidelines of the Central and State Governments.This campaign will be implemented by the Health Department and under the guidance of Municipal Commissioner Dr.Kailash Shinde, 182 teams will visit 76,126 households with a population of 3,41,339 to screen and create awareness among the citizens. The teams have been formed in such a way that each team will effectively visit 30 households daily and collect information.Each team will have one female and one male staff. Women in each household will be examined by female staff and men by male staff. For

leprosy, symptoms such as pale/ reddish dull patches on the skin, lack of sweating, thick and dull oily/ shiny skin, lumps on the skin, thickening of the earlobes, thinning of eyebrow hair, inability to close the eyes completely will be examined. In this, after symptoms of leprosy are found, they will be referred to a medical officer for diagnosis.The inspection area has been selected as per the government guidelines

within the NMMPA jurisdiction, which includes slums, construction workers, stone quarries, etc. Accordingly, visits will be made by 182 teams during the campaign period to a population of 3,41,339. This campaign aims to identify undiagnosed leprosy patients in the community as soon as possible and immediately bring them under multimodal treatment, reduce the spread by identifying new infectious

leprosy patients and breaking the chain of infection through multimodal treatment, and achieve the goal of leprosy eradication and move towards leprosy eradication. Dr. KailashShinde, Commissioner of the National Leprosy Prevention and Control Commission, has appealed to the citizens to respond positively to this campaign and get themselves tested for leprosy and cooperate in achieving the goal.

INDO EURO INDCHEM LIMITED CIN :L24100MH1990PLC057190

Registered Off: B-9 to B-16, M.I.D.C. Osmanabad – 413 501 (Maharashtra)
Corp Off: 78/c The Dawn Bldg., 1st Floor, 7th Golibar Road, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 055.
Email: rinkupoly@rediffmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2025. Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone					31.03.2025 (Audited)	
	Quarter Ended		30.09.2024 (UnAudited)	Six Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.09.2025 (UnAudited)	30.06.2025 (UnAudited)		30.09.2025 (UnAudited)	30.09.2024 (UnAudited)		
Total income from operation (net)	281.16	153.75	91.24	434.91	584.37	1388.06	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.41	19.86	1.94	32.36	30.98	39.10	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	12.41	19.86	1.94	32.36	30.98	39.10	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.41	14.86	8.12	24.36	22.98	35.70	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]			1.44		22.98		
Equity Share Capital	903.47	903.47	903.47	903.47	903.47	903.47	
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						166.11	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.18	0.16	0.02	0.27	0.25	0.40	

NOTE :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website.: www.indoeuroindchem.com

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 13.11.2025

For Indo Euro Indchem Limited
Mr. Vardhaman Shah
DIN: 00534194
Director

MANGAL CREDIT AND FINCORP LIMITED

A-1701/1702, LOTUS CORPORATE PARK, RAM MANDIR ROAD GOREGAON (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 063

CIN NO - L65990MH1961PLC012227

Revenue* **29%** ↑ AUM* **33%** ↑ NCD & BIF Rated by CRISIL **BBB/Stable**

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025 ₹ In Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sep-25	Jun-25	Sep-24	Sep-25	Sep-24	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Revenue from operations (including other income)	1,584.59	1,447.22	1,165.59	3,031.81	2,352.76	4,957.62
2	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	413.02	408.11	432.57	821.13	964.70	1,853.85
3	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	33.31
4	Profit Before Tax and after Exceptional Items	413.02	408.11	432.57	821.13	964.70	1,820.54
5	Profit after tax	299.45	299.94	322.43	599.39	697.13	1,306.76
6	Total comprehensive income (comprising profit after tax for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	314.34	297.49	425.77	610.19	799.05	1,453.53
7	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 10/- each)	2,111.40	1,956.40	1,956.40	2,111.40	1,956.40	1,956.40
8	Earnings per share (not annualised)						
	Basic (INR)	1.48	1.53	1.65	3.01	3.56	6.68
	Diluted (INR)	1.43	1.49	1.63	2.92	3.54	6.58

1 The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company (NBFC) registered with Reserve Bank of India and in accordance with Scale Based Regulations, a Base Layer NBFC (NBFC- BL).

2 The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion based on their limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.

3 The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4 The Company is operating in a single reportable segment i.e. Non Banking Financial Activities . All activities are carried out within India. As such there are no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard -108 (Ind AS) "Operating Segments".

5 During the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, the Company has further issued 1,500 fully paid, senior, secured, rated, listed, redeemable, taxable non-convertible debentures ("NCDs") , each having a face value ₹ 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) aggregating to ₹ 1,500 Lakhs (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Lakhs Only) , at a discount of ₹ 807.20 per NCD thereby, the total outstanding NCDs as on 30th September 2025 aggregating to ₹ 4,000 Lakhs (Rupees Four Thousand Lakhs Only). All the outstanding NCDs are listed on BSE Limited and are fully secured by exclusive, current and continuing charge by way of hypothecation over the specified receivables of the Company to the extent of 125% of the outstanding amount of the NCDs (including Interest), as detailed out in Information Memorandum and the Company has maintained the requisite security cover which is sufficient to discharge the outstanding principal and interest amount at all time for NCDs. Security Cover and Compliance with the Covenants of NCDs certificate as per regulation 54 read with regulation 56(1)(d) of the Security and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (SEBI LODR) read with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD -CRADT/CIR/P/2021/67 dated 19th May, 2022, as amended has been separately filed with BSE Limited.

6 In respect of NCDs issued and outstanding by the Company as stated in Note 5 above, the statement of disclosure of line items in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations has been separately filled with BSE Limited.

7 "During the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, the Company has allotted 15,50,000 (Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand) fully paid equity shares of face value of ₹10/- pursuant to exercise of right of conversion and on receipt of balance consideration amounting to ₹ 12,78,75,000/- (Twelve Crore Seventy-Eight Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) representing 75% of the outstanding 15,50,000(Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Convertible Equity Warrants of ₹ 110/- each (including premium of Rs 100/- per warrant) allotted on a preferential basis to person belong to Promoter or Promoter Group Category on 21st February, 2024.

8 The Company has no subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies) during the above reporting period, hence the applicability to prepare consolidated financial results is not applicable to the Company.

9 The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63(2) of the SEBI Listing Regulations and will be available on the website of the Company (www.mangalfincorp.com) and the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

10 Previous periods/year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the figures of the current period. *Comparison between figures for the period ended on H1FY2026 Vs H1FY2025.

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATED: 13th November, 2025

Sd/-
Meghraj Jain
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01311041

IND-AGIV)))
Multiple Advanced Audio Visual Solutions

IND-AGIV COMMERCE LIMITED

514 /B-Wing, Kanara Business Centre, Off. Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Laxmi Nagar, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai-400075, India; Tel: +91-22-25003492/93; Email: investor@agivavit.com; www.agivavit.com
CIN: L32100MH1986PLC039004

Standalone and Consolidated Statement of UnAudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended On 30/09/2025 (Rupees in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Period ended			Quarter Ended			Period ended		
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I. (i) Revenue from Operations	36.35	157.00	101.00	193.35	315.08	353.15	36.35	163.62	234.56	199.97	337.56	389.72
II. (ii) Other Income	24.56	-	-	24.56	2.23	-	25.68	-	2.21	24.56	2.23	-
III. Total Income (I + II)	60.91	157.00	101.00	217.91	317.31	353.15	62.03	163.62	236.77	224.53	339.79	389.72
IV. Expenses												
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	50.55	117.05	65.00	167.60	235.91	247.07	50.59	116.06	171.91	166.65	237.93	248.68
(b) Employee benefits expenses	30.36	26.15	36.00	56.51	78.17	103.89	31.98	31.85	56.56	63.82	101.56	132.95
(c) Finance costs	7.78	13.82	46.00	21.60	100.67	120.04	7.78	13.95	55.17	21.73	101.17	124.38
(d) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	0.15	0.45	0.45	0.60	1.02	2.28	0.18	0.73	0.87	0.73	0.87	2.96
(e) Other Expenses	1.26	10.82	18.00	12.08	35.23	40.35	1.88	11.51	20.23	12.88	41.23	47.06
Total Expenditure	90.10	168.28	165.45	258.39	451.00	513.63	92.41	174.09	304.74	265.81	482.76	556.03
V. Profit before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	(29.19)	(11.28)	(64.45)	(40.48)	(133.69)	(160.48)	(30.37)	(10.48)	(67.97)	(41.28)	(142.97)	(166.32)
VI. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	23.76	-	-	-	-	-	23.76
VII. Profit before Tax (V - VI)	(29.19)	(11.28)	(64.45)	(40.48)	(133.69)	(184.24)	(30.37)	(10.48)	(67.97)	(41.28)	(142.97)	(190.08)
VIII. Tax expenses												
(1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(2) Current Tax Expense relating to Prior Years	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(3) Deferred Tax	-	(0.14)	(0.14)	-	-	-	-	(0.14)	(0.14)	-	-	-
Total Tax Expenses	-	(0.14)	(0.14)	-	-	-	-	(0.14)	(0.14)	-	-	-
IX. Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	(29.19)	(11.14)	(64.31)	(40.48)	(133.69)	(184.24)	(30.37)	(10.34)	(67.83)	(41.28)	(133.69)	(190.08)
X. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations												
XI. Tax expenses of discontinued operations												
XII. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)												
XIII. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	(29.19)	(11.14)	(64.31)	(40.48)	(133.69)	(184.24)	(30.37)	(10.34)	(67.83)	(41.28)	(133.69)	(190.08)
XVI. Earning per equity share												
1) Basic	-2.92	-1.11	-6.43	-4.05	-13.35	-16.05	-3.03	-3.54	-6.78	-4.13	-13.35	-19.08
2) Diluted	-2.92	-1.11	-6.43	-4.05	-13.35	-16.05	-3.03	-3.03	-3.03	-4.13	-3.03	-3.03

Notes(s):

1. The above is the extract of detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

2. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.agivavit.com.

3. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee on 14th November, 2025 and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 14/11/2025

For on Behalf of Ind-Agiv Commerce Ltd
Sd/-
Lalit Chouhan Managing Director
DIN No.: 00081816

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE COURT OF JOINT CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION AT THANE

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2025

IN SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO.641 Of 2022 Exh No- 09

Mr. Vinay Kumar Pasari)
Age: 49 years, Occupation: Business))
An adult of Indian Inhabitant,)
Having address at Flat No. D/1202,)
12th Floor, Niharika C.H.S. Opposite Lok))
Puram, off Pokharan Road No.2,)
Thane (W), Maharashtra-400610)
Phone no.9821300713)
(Original Plaintiff)

Versus

Mrs. Gayatri Arvind Nene)
Age not known, Occupation: Business))
An adult of Indian Inhabitant,)
Having address at Flat No.17/1402,)
14 Floor, Aspen Everest World, Dhokali,)
Kolshet Road, Thane (West),)
Maharashtra-400607)
(Respondent
(Original Defendant)

AND

Shop No.003, Ground Floor, Brahmand)
Phase II CHS Ltd, Off G B Road, Azad)
Nagar, Thane West-400607)
To)
The Respondent abovenamed,)
Whereas the Appellant has filed Appeal against Respondent for judgement and order for recovery of possession of Shop No.3, Ground Floor, Brahmand Phase II CHS Ltd., Off G B Road, Azad Nagar, Thane West 400607 from Respondent and other reliefs. The Respondent namely Mrs. Gayatri Arvind Nene, you are hereby notice to appear in this Court in person or by pleader duly instructed on 12th December, 2025 at 11:00 a.m. in Court Room No. 47, Court of 2nd Joint Civil Judge Senior Division At Thane, Thane District Court, Opposite Collector Office, Court Naka, Thane, Maharashtra, 400601 to file your reply, failing which the said Appeal will be heard and determined Ex-parte.

Given under seal of the Court, This day of 14/11/2025

By Order
Sd/-
Assistant Superintendent
CJSD Thane

SEAL

६ मुंबई, शनिवार दि. १५ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

प्रातःकाळ
www.pratahkal.com

IndiaNivesh Limited

Regd off: 1703, 17th Floor, Lodha Supremus, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 CIN: L99500MH1931PLC001493, **Tel No.:** 62406240, **Fax:** 62406241, **Email:** indianivesh@indianivesh.in, **Website:** www.indianivesh.in

Extracts of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Audited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	32.42	32.63	69.73	65.05	229.68	374.79	72.43	64.53	223.51	136.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8.19	25.65	31.53	33.84	221.06	-623.00	-13.53	13.91	155.93	0.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8.19	25.65	31.53	33.84	221.06	-623.00	-13.53	13.91	155.93	0.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.06	17.49	20.72	17.55	202.98	-660.48	97.38	-95.07	155.12	2.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	0.06	17.49	20.72	17.55	202.98	-660.48	98.05	-93.60	153.59	4.46
6	Paidup Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.50	377.50	377.50	377.50
7	Reserves(excluding revaluation reserve)	NA	NA	NA	-5,577.70	-4,731.79	-5,595.24	NA	NA	NA	-4,423.17
8	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (Of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)	0	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.54	-1.75	0.26	-0.25	0.41	0.01

Notes : Standalone

- The above results of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.
- The Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year end till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. In the current half year interest is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.18 Crores and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.18 Crores.
ii. Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. In the current half year ended interest is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan.had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.91 Crores and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 Crores
- During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL)- has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated networth of the Company is eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 72,99,042 (Rs. in Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 76.96,103(Rs. In Hundreds) as per standalone financial.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The segment reporting of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" (Refer - Annexure 1)
- Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015 (as amended), the standalone results of the Company are available on the website of the Company www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.
- Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

Notes : Consolidated

- The above results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.
- The Holding Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year end till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. In the current quarter interest is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 1.07 Crores and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 1.07 Crores.
ii. Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. In the current half year ended interest is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan.had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.91 Crores and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 Crores
- The above consolidated results represent results of IndiaNivesh Limited, its subsidiaries have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - "Consolidated Financial Statement".
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL)- has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated networth of the Company is'eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 59,19,486.16 (Rs. in Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 52.63,503 (Rs. In Hundreds) as per consolidated financial result.
- The segment reporting of the Group and its subsidiaries has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" (Refer - Annexure 1)
- Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015, the consolidated results of the Group are available on the website of the Group www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.
- Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

For and Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Rajesh Nuwal
Managing Director
DIN. 00009660

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2025

SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Reg. Off:- 13, Prem Niwas 652, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar west, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400052

CIN : L74120MH1985PLC034963

Email Id: sanmitracommercial@gmail.com Website: www.sanmitracommercial.com

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	09/30/2025 (Unaudited)	06/30/2025 (Unaudited)	09/30/2025 (Unaudited)	09/30/2024 (Unaudited)	03/31/2025 (Audited)	

1	Total Income from Operations	12.72	1.80	11.63	14.52	11.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	1.09	(2.20)	6.49	(1.11)	3.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	1.09	(2.20)	6.49	(1.11)	3.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	1.09	(2.20)	6.49	(1.11)	3.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.97	(2.11)	9.18	0.86	28.42
6	Equity Share Capital	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	155.92
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	0.10 0.10	(0.20) (0.20)	0.59 0.59	(0.10) (0.10)	0.33 0.33

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.sanmitracommercial.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of
Sanmitra Commercial Limited
Sd/-
Prakash Shah
Director
DIN 01136800

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/11/2025

प्री-ओन्ड कार मार्केटची जोरदार वाढ



मुंबई, दि. १४ (प्रतिनिधी) :

वाढत्या प्रिमियम वाहनांच्या मागणीमुळे देशातील प्री-ओन्ड कार मार्केट जलदगतीने वाढत असून FY२४-२५ मध्ये ते ५.९ दशलक्ष युनिट्सपर्यंत पोहोचले आहे. इंडियन ब्लू बुकच्या अहवालानुसार, हा बाजार २०३० पर्यंत ९.५ दशलक्ष युनिट्सपर्यंत जाण्याचा अंदाज आहे. ग्राहकांमध्ये कॉर्मॅक्ट एसयूवीसह प्रिमियम वाहनांची मागणी वाढली असून नॉन-मेट्रो क्षेत्रांत रिपोट खरेदी सर्वाधिक दिसते. एआय-आधारित प्लॅटफॉर्ममुळे तपासणी, सर्टिफिकेशन आणि पारदर्शकता वाढल्याने बाजारात ग्राहकांचा विश्वास मजबूत होत आहे. महिंद्रा फर्स्ट चॉइस व्हील्सचे एमडी व सीईओ मोहम्मद तुरा यांनी सांगितले की सर्टिफाइड वाहने, वॉरंटी आणि एआय-सक्षम प्रक्रियांमुळे प्री-ओन्ड मार्केट अधिक प्रगल्भ होत असून ग्राहकांसाठी आकर्षक पर्याय बनत आहे.

RELIANCE Communications

Reliance Communications Limited

Website: www.rcom.co.in

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhurubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710
CIN: L45309MH2004PLC147531

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on **NOVEMBER 14, 2025** approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended **September 30, 2025**.

The full financial results of the Company along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report, are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and are also posted on the Company's website at www.rcom.co.in in which can be accessed by **scanning the Quick Response (QR) code**.



For Reliance Communications Limited

Sd/-

Ms. GraceThomas (Director)

DIN No. 07079566

Place : Navi Mumbai

Date : November 14, 2025

QR CODE

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

IND-AGIV)))

MultipleAdvanced Audio VisualSolutions

इंड-एजिव्ह कॉमर्स लि.

५९४/बी-विंग, कनारा विड्मेन्स सेंटर, बंद. अंधेरी-वायटोर लिंक रोड, लक्ष्मी नगर, वायटोर (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००७५, भारत; दूरध्वनी: +९१-२२-२५००३४९१/९३; ई-मेल: investor@agivavit.com; www.agivavit.com
CIN: L32100MH1986PLC309004

३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकमेव व एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

तपशिल		एकमेव		एकत्रित	
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेला काळावधी	
		३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिक्षित
१.	(१) कार्यचलनावतू महसूल	३६.३५	१५७.००	१०९.००	१९३.३५
२.	(२) इतर उत्पन्न	२४.५६	-	२४.५६	२.२३
४.	एकूण उत्पन्न (१ + २)	६०.९१	१५७.००	१०९.००	१९५.५९
५.	(अ) वापरलेल्या साहित्याचा खर्च	५०.५५	११७.०५	६५.००	१६७.६५
६.	(ब) कर्मचाऱ्यांच्या लाभांचा खर्च	३०.३६	२६.१५	३६.००	३६.००
७.	(क) आर्थिक खर्च	७७.७८	१३.८२	४६.००	१३.८२
८.	(ड) परसाग आणि कर्मचाऱ्यांचा खर्च	०.१५	०.४५	०.४५	०.४५
९.	(ई) इतर खर्च	१.३६	१०.८२	१६.००	१६.००
१०.	एकूण खर्च	१०.१०	१६६.१८	११७.४५	१६७.६५
११.	अवसादात्मक नवल आणि कर पूर्व नका (३-४)	(२९.१९)	(११.३८)	(६४.४५)	(६४.४५)
१२.	(अ) असादात्मक वाव	-	-	-	-
१३.	करपूर्व नका (५-६)	(२९.१९)	(११.३८)	(६४.४५)	(६४.४५)
१४.	कर खर्च	(२९.१९)	(११.३८)	(६४.४५)	(६४.४५)
१५.	(१) चालू कर	-	-	-	-
१६.	(२) मार्गित वर्षाशी संबंधित चालू कर खर्च	-	-	-	-
१७.	(३) स्मृतिगत कर	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	-	-
१८.	एकूण कर खर्च	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)
१९.	चालू कामकावातू काळावधीकरिता नफा / (तोटा) (७-८)	(२९.१९)	(११.१४)	(६४.३९)	(६४.३९)
२०.	खंडीत कार्यचलनावतू नफा / (तोटा)	-	-	-	-
२१.	खंडीत कार्यचलनावतू कर खर्च	-	-	-	-
२२.	खंडीत कार्यचलनावतू नफा / (तोटा) (करांसार) (१०-११)	(२९.१९)	(११.१४)	(६४.३९)	(६४.३९)
२३.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)	(२९.१९)	(११.१४)	(६४.३९)	(६४.३९)
२४.	उप-उत्पन्न	-२.९२	-१.११	-६.४३	-४.०५
२५.	२) सीमंकृत	-२.९२	-१.११	-६.४३	-४.०५

टिप:

- वरील माहिती सेबी (एलओडीआर) नियमन, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत बीएसईनकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरात आहे.
- तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संगणक स्विकृती एएससेंजच्या वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट www.agivavit.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- १४ नोव्हेंबर २०२५ रोजी लेखापरिषद समितीने एकमेव व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पुनरावलोकन केले आणि १४ नोव्हेंबर २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या बैठकीत त्यांना मान्यता दिली.

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १४.११.२०२५

इंड-एजिव्ह कॉमर्स लि. च्या वतीने व कारिता
सही/-
ललित चौहान

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डॉआयएन क्र.: ००८९८९६